FORM PTO-1619A



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Other					
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Hiroyuki Nishimura Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date 04/25/01 Execution Date					
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Address (line 2) Tokyo, Japan 100-8310 Address (line 3)	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
7/2001 DBYWM.						

Form PTO-1619	ЭВ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name: Vincent I Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	t Name and Address M. DeLuca Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Ma 555 13th St., N.W. Suite 701-East Washington, D.C. 20004		de and Telephone Number: 202/783-6040
Pages	Enter the total number including any attach	ber of pages of the attached convenments	eyance document # 1
Application Nu	ımber(s) or Patent Number	(s)	[] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter e	either the Patent Application Numbe	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Applicati	on Number(s):	Patent Number	er(s):
application was	signed by the first named ex	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the ecuting inventor. 04/25/01	e date of the patent
Enter PCT ap	ation Treaty (PCT) pplication Number Application Number assigned	PCT	
Number of Pro	perties		ne total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount		Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Method of Pa	ayment: X Enclosed ount ayment by deposit account or	r if additional fees can be charged	to the account.))2-2135 itional fees: Yes \(\square \) No \(\square \)
attached co as indicate	t of my knowledge and beliopy is a true copy of the orod herein. DeLuca erson Signing	Authorization to charge addition to charge addition to charge addition to charge addition is riginal document. Charges to describe the charge additional to charge	true and correct and any

PATENT REEL: 011801 FRAME: 0248

Attorney Docket Number:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Hiroyuki NISHIM	URA	le Nama	Last Kame	,
ASSIGNOR, a citizen of	* *************************************	, residing at C/O			KI KAISHA,
2-3, Marunouchi	2-chome, Chiyoda	-ku, Tokyo 100-8			
am the inventor of an inv					
for which I have executed	l an application for I	etters Patent of the	United States,		,
	☑ of even date h	nerewith			
	serial number			and	
whereas, <u>MI</u>	TSUBISHI DENKI K	ABUSHIKI KAISHA (Citizenship/Car	of 2-3, Mar porate Situs		ome .
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo					
ASSIGNEE, is desirous o said application;					
NOW, THEREFO good and valuable consid assigned, transferred and ASSIGNEE, its successors said invention, and the sa of the United States which and request the Commiss said ASSIGNEE, its successors.	eration, the receipt of set over, and by the s, legal representative aid application and al ch may be granted the	es and assigns, the entil divisions, renewals a sereon and all reissues	sell, assign, triire right, title and continuation and extension	ransfer and set of and interest in, tons thereof, and I are Patent for said	ver, unto the said o and under the ill Letters Patent hereby authorize invention to the
AND I HEREBY	covenant that I have	the full right to congagreement in conflict	vey the entire herewith.	interest herein as	signed, and that I
AND I HEREBY legal representatives and proceeding, sign all lawfu and generally do everyth obtain and enforce property	further covenant and assigns, any facts kn ul papers, execute all	l agree that I will con own to me respecting divisional, continuing	mmunicate to said invention and reissue a	pplications, make	all rightful oaths
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and	seal this 2!	5th day of Apr	20 <u>01</u>

Poreign Inventor Sole Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011801 FRAME: 0249

Throyuki Nishimura L.S.
Hiroyuki NISHIMURA